HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 58 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 18, line 9, delete "state funded" and insert in lieu thereof "state-funded" and after
- 3 "<u>R.S. 28:821</u>" and before "<u>et seq.</u>," delete the comma ","
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 18, line 11, delete "ten" and insert in lieu thereof "an amount equal to nine"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 18, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 "28:821 et seq. for persons with developmental disabilities and their families.
- 9 The state general fund appropriation for which the minimum nine percent is
- calculated may be adjusted to align with any budget reductions mandated by
- 11 the division of administration."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 20, line 16, after "R.S. 28:821" and before "et seq.," delete the comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 20, at the end of line 18, change "ten percent" to "an amount equal to nine"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 20, at the end of line 20, insert "<u>for persons with developmental disabilities and</u>
- 18 their families. The state general fund appropriation for which the minimum nine
- 19 percent is calculated may be adjusted to align with any budget reductions mandated
- 20 by the division of administration."